

Municipality of Middlesex Centre By-Law 2024-074

Being a by-law of the Corporation of the Municipality of Middlesex Centre to approve a Memorandum of Understanding between the Lake Huron Primary Water Supply System and the Municipality of Middlesex Centre

WHEREAS *The Municipal Act, 2001*, S.O. 2001, c. 25 as amended authorizes a municipal council to enter into agreements;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Municipality of Middlesex Centre deems it necessary to enter into a memorandum of understanding with the Lake Huron Primary Water Supply System to specify the provisions of a partnership in order to facilitate the submission of an application to the Federation of Canadian Municipalities Green Municipal Fund;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Municipality of Middlesex Centre enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT the Memorandum of Understanding attached hereto be approved and ratified;
- 2. AND THAT the Mayor and Clerk be authorized to execute the attached Agreement on behalf of the Municipality of Middlesex Centre.

PASSED AND ENACTED this 18th day of September, 2024

| eViet, Mayor | Aina DeVie |
|---------------|----------------------|
| | |
| nicipal Clerk | James Hutson, Munici |